VALID FROM 01 JANUARY 2024
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

GOTHENBURG
RORO TERMINAL




TERMINAL OPENING HOURS

TRAILERS

Monday - Sunday 00.00 — 24.00
LIFT UNITS

Monday - Friday 07.00 — 20.30
Saturday Closed
Sunday 11.00 — 20.30
INTERMODAL UNITS

Monday - Friday 06.00 — 19.00
Saturday Closed
Sunday 10.00 — 16.00

Other opening hours may apply on holidays.

STANDAGE CHARGES 2024 / RORO

UNIT TYPE 0-72hrs 72-144hrs 144-216hrs >216hrs
Units up to 7,5m Free 150 SEK/day 300 SEK/day 600 SEK/day
For example containers and cars/vans

Units longer than 7,5m Free 300 SEK/day 650 SEK/day 1000 SEK/day
For example trailers, containers and

trucks/busses/machinery

STANDAGE CHARGES 2024 / INTERMODAL

UNIT TYPE 0-24hrs 24-48hrs 48-72hrs 72-96hrs >96hrs
Units up to 7,5m Free 131 SEK 263 SEK 430 SEK 525 SEK
For example containers and cars/vans

Units longer than 7,5m Free 197 SEK 394 SEK 549 SEK 1049 SEK

For example trailers, containers and
trucks/busses/machinery

After 24 hrs extra lifts will be charged.
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HANDLING CHARGES

LIFT CHARGES

Handling of lift units (one lift during normal opening hours) is included in the shipping line’s
stevedoring rates.

Lifts of ISO units, per lift SEK 429
Piggy back trailers, per lift SEK 715

Charges for heavy lifts and special units by separate agreement

RECEIVE AND DELIVERY
SECU/UNITS SEK 323

TERMINAL SHUNTING Monday - Friday 07.00 — 16.00

Shunting within Gothenburg RoRo Terminal (on operators request) to repair areas etc, per unit.

Trailers/lorries/chassis/mafi SEK 429
SECU/casette SEK 840
Cars SEK 183

Shunting of transit cargo: The arriving shipping line receives the charge when shunting of cargo between
vessels is needed if nothing else is agreed upon.

All other handling by separate agreement.
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OTHER CHARGES

TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED UNITS

Plug in units, per plug in. Includes Monitoring, per unit and hour SEK 35

CHECK OF UNITS
Seals/Damage report SEK 260

Surcharge for unmarked or incorrectly marked units SEK 751

ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

Redelivery of export unit, per unit. SEK 168
Storage charges from first day apply, i.e. no free days are included.

Please find the work order form at www.gotroro.com

SURCHARGE FOR UNITS WITH HAZARDOUS CARGO, PER UNIT
Handling fee in accordance with legislations and safety rules

Hazardous cargo is invoiced by each shipping line, but when shipped by SEK 323
CLdN invoice will be sent directly from Gothenburg RoRo Terminal

Transit cargo: The arriving shipping line receives the charge. When
remarking of hazardous cargo is needed, your shipping line will assist you

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT OF LANDING LEGS
Fee for adjustment of trailers under 125 cm SEK 503

EU BORDER CONTROL / BORDER INSPECTION POINT

Included in the cost is transport from place of rest Gothenburg RoRo Terminal to Border Inspection
Point APM Terminals, back to place of rest Gothenburg RoRo Terminal. Rate is valid working days
between 07 hrs and 24 hrs. For any other services that is requested by the customer or authority, we
will charge customer in a hourly base according to our Terminal tariffs depending on what resources
(incl. both machine and manhours) that will be used.

Per unit SEK 2.544

CUSTOMS MANUAL HANDLING
Monthly invoice arrangement SEK 168
Customs Manual handling (per unit) SEK 358

TROUBLESHOOTING SELF PROPELLED UNITS

GRT reserves the right to charge accordingly if any mechanical work needs to be carried out to the
unit (self propelled) at the time of loading and discharging in vessel operation and will not be held
liable for any damages. Charges will apply as per terminal tariff.



GOTHENBURG ROROTERMINAL SCHEDULE 2024

EQUIPMENT INCLUDING DRIVER PER HOUR

Terminal tractor (tugmaster) SEK 2.023
Terminal tractor heavy type SEK 2.583
Translifter SEK 1.280
Translifter over-width SEK 1.538
Reach stacker (Contchamp) SEK 2.938
Forklift truck, 42, 1-45 ton SEK 2.938
Forklift truck, 20, 1-32 ton SEK 2.269
Forklift truck, 3-20 ton SEK 1.489
Forklift truck 3-4 ton, (paper reel) SEK 1.667
Manpower, Monday—Friday, 7-16 SEK 751
Monday—Friday, 16—18 SEK 1.072
Monday—Friday, 18-21 SEK 1.489
and directly after day time day before Public Holiday

Monday-Friday, 21-05 SEK 1.719

Saturday, Sunday, Public Holiday

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Please be advised that by using the services of the terminal and/or entering the terminal area
you also accept the terms and tariffs in effect at any given time

All services are subject to the Ports of Sweden General Conditions 1989 for Terminal Operations,
details of which are available on request

Terms of payment: 30 days net
After due date 8% interest will apply
Invoice complaints/questions must be received within 20 days

All charges are exclusive of value added tax, VAT (mervardesskatt)

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Gothenburg RoRo Terminal AB T +46 31 650 600 VAT No. SE556785631401
P.O Box 8986 F +46 31 650 788 Reg. No. 556785-6314
SE-40274 Gothenburg info@gotroro.com Banking account 480-7293

Sweden www.gotroro.com
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